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Criteria 3- Research, Innovations and Extension 

Key Indicator: 3.4 Extension Activities 

Extension Activity List:  2021-2022 

 

SL. 

No. 

 

  

Year 

 

  

Event Details 

 

  

 

Number of 

students 

Benefitted  
1.  

 

  

2022 Swachh Bharat Abhiyan Cleanliness Drive Govt. High 

School, Vasanthapura. 
60 

 

2.  

 

 

2022 Digitized money transaction awareness program 15 

 

3.  

 

2021 

Celebration of National Youth Day and Birth Anniversary 

of Swami Vivekananda 

 

200 

 

4.  

 

2021 

Basics Of Computer and Importance of Higher Education 

for the Government Higher  

Primary School at Lakkavalli 

 

10 

 

5.  
2021 

Covid-19 Testing Drive 

 

250 

 

6.  
2021 

Awareness Program on Sakala Service  

 

60 

 

7.  

2022 

Empowering Young Minds: Teaching Initiative at 

Uttarahalli Public School 

 

25 

 

8.  
2021 

Cleanathon at Malleswaram 

 

30 

 

9.  
2021 

 Empowering Young Minds at G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra 

 

40 

 

10.  
 

2021 

School Beautification Activity at Govt. School, 

Deepanahalli 

 

20 

 

11.  
2021 

Beautification of Govt. School, Devarachikkanahalli, 

Bangalore 

 

60 
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12.  

 

 

2022 

 

 

Developing a Strategic Business Plan to Increase Village 

Income 

10 

 

13.  
2021 

Digital Payment Awareness Program 

 

20 

 

                                                                          

 Total 

 

800 

 



 

 

 

Date:22/04/2022 

 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: Swachh Bharat Abhiyan Cleanliness Drive 

 

Dear Students, 

 

All 4th sem students are hereby informed to participate in the Swachh Bharat Abhiyan 

Cleanliness Drive. This event is scheduled to take place on April 30, 2022, at the Govt. High 

School, Vasanthapura. 

 

Activities: 

 

• Cleaning of school premises 

• Waste segregation and disposal 

• Awareness sessions on environmental conservation 
 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 



 

 

 

Report on 

SWACHH BHARAT ABHIYAN CLEANLINESS DRIVE 

Date: April 30, 2022 

Participants: 4th Semester Students 

Event: Swachh Bharat Abhiyan Cleanliness Drive at Govt. High School, Vasanthapura. 

Number of participants:60 

 

On April 30, 2022, the 4th semester students participated in cleanliness drive at Govt. High 

School, Vasanthapura. This initiative aimed to promote cleanliness, environmental 

conservation, and educate students on the importance of maintaining a clean environment. 

 

Activities Conducted: 

 

➢ Cleaning School Premises: The team cleaned the school premises, including 

classrooms, corridors, and playgrounds, to create a hygienic and dust-free environment. 

➢ Collecting Dry Leaves and Sweeping Paths: Volunteers collected dry leaves and 

thoroughly swept the walking paths, enhancing the cleanliness of the school 

surroundings. 

➢ Waste Disposal Education: Students were educated on the proper disposal methods to 

avoid pollution and maintain a clean environment., making it a commendable and 

appreciated effort. 

 

Community Impact: 

 

The activities carried out during this drive enlightened the school students on the importance 

of cleanliness and responsible waste management. The event demonstrated how collective 

efforts and volunteerism play a crucial role in maintaining clean and healthy surroundings. 



 

 

 
 

Figure 1 and 2: volunteers actively cleaning the school premises to ensure a dust-free environment. 

 

Figure 3: Group Photo from Our Cleanliness Awareness Drive. 

 

 

 

NSS COORDINATOR PRINCIPAL 

Mr. Gopikishan Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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                                                                                                                Date: 04/02/2022 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: Digitized money transaction awareness program 

 

Dear Students, 

We are pleased to invite you to participate in the Digital Payment Awareness Program 

organized by NSS Club on February 12th, 2022. This event aims to educate the residents of 

Kodihalli on the benefits and usage of digital payment systems, fostering financial inclusion 

and literacy. 

                                                                      

 

 

 

                     

                                                   

                 PRINCIPAL 

           Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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Report on 

Digitized Money Transaction Awareness Program 

 
Date: 24/02/2022 
Venue: Kodihalli 
Number of students participated:15 

On February 12, 2022, City Engineering College organized a Digitized Money Transaction 

Awareness Program in Kodihalli. The event aimed to educate residents about the benefits and 

usage of digital transactions. Students from various semesters actively participated in this 

initiative, showcasing their commitment to community service and digital literacy. 

The students conducted educational sessions and practical demonstrations on various digital 

payment platforms such as UPI, mobile wallets, and internet banking. They provided step-by-

step guidance on setting up these platforms and emphasized cybersecurity measures to prevent 

fraud. Pamphlets and brochures with detailed instructions were distributed, and workshops 

were held to enhance digital literacy among the participants.  

The students also engaged in one-on-one interactions to address individual queries and 

concerns. The program successfully increased awareness and understanding of digital 

transactions, fostering greater acceptance and adoption within the community. This initiative 

has contributed significantly to promoting a cashless economy and enhancing financial 

inclusion in Kodihalli. 
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                 Figure 1 and 2: Students explaining digital transaction benefits to Kodihalli residents. 

                     

                                                   

 

 

 

NSS COORDINATOR             PRINCIPAL 

   Mr. Gopikishan      Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



Date: 24/02/2022 

Name of the Activity: Digitized Money Transaction Awareness Program 

SLNo 

2 

3 

4 

5. 

6. 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

OCITY 

USN 

iCE20CSO12 

1CE20CSO13 

1CE20CSO14 

1CE20CS015 

1CE20CS025 

1CE20CS017 

1CE20CS012 

1CE20CS018 

1CE20CS019 

1CE20CS020 

1CE20CS021 

1CE20CS030 

1CE20CS027 

1CE20CS039 

|ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

1CE20CS040 

ANANYA BC 

ANANYA BHAGAVAN 

NAME 

ANURADHA SHARMA 

ANUSHREE B S 

DEEKSHAR GOWDA 

ASTHA 

ANANYABC 

B DHANALAKSHMI BAI 

BENITTA HATHSIYAL X 

BHAGYASHREE 

BHARGAVIN PRAKASH 

DIVYASHREE S 

DEEPASHREE N 

JYOTHI JR SAHANI 

KG DHANYA JIOGI 

SIGN 

Aaany 
A.nlla.glasna 

. Bc |Ananya. 

Beuitta 
Bhaqnaslre 

Bhegaa' 



Extension Activity: 

Date: 

1. 

2. 

tEERING 

3. 

Please provide us with your feedback by completing this questionnaire. 

4. 

CITY 
ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Money 1anackon 

Please rate the NSS Activity on the following scale (1: Poor, 2: Fair, 3: Good, 4: Very good, 
5:Excellent) by encircling an option below. 

Feedback Form 

NSS Coordinator 

How would you rate the overall quality of the activity on a scale of 
poor to excellent? 

Relevance of the Activity to the Community's Needs 

How well do you feel the activity achieved its objective of 
cxploring 

Impact of the Activity on student's Personal Growth and 
overall Development 

Awateness Pgam 

1 2 

2 

SERNCS 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

5 
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  Date: 05/01/2022 
 

 

CIRCULAR 

 

Sub: Celebration of National Youth day and Birth anniversary of Swami Vivekananda 

This is to inform all the concerned that the NSS club has been organized the National Youth 

Day and Birth Anniversary of Swami Vivekananda on January 12, 2022. This event aims to 

honor the legacy of one of India's greatest philosophers and spiritual leaders, Swami 

Vivekananda, and to inspire the youth of our nation. All the students are hereby instructed to 

attend this and make this event more meaningful. 

 

 

 

                                                            

PRINCIPAL 

        (Dr. Thippeswamy H N)              
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Report on NATIONAL YOUTH DAY 

                     BIRTH ANNIVERSARY OF SWAMI VIVEKANANDA 

 

Number of participants:200 

 

National Youth Day is celebrated on January 12, every year in India to honor the birth 

anniversary of Swami Vivekananda, one of the greatest philosopher and spiritual leader. Swami 

Vivekananda's thoughts have been a driving force for our nation because he contributed 

significantly in taking the country and society towards a new and developing direction. 

 

Swami Vivekananda has an important contribution in giving a modern and inspiring 

interpretation of Hinduism and spirituality. He was the inspiration of youth and hence his birth 

anniversary is also celebrated as National Youth Day in the country. 

 

In City Engineering College, NSS club organized POSTER DESIGNING Competition on 

leadership and personality development based on the message of Swami Vivekananda on 

January 12 2022 and our respected principal of our college Dr. THIPPESWAMY H N and 

all the staff members.  

 

Figure 1: Principal Dr. Thippeswamy H N delivering an inspiring speech on the significance of Swami 

Vivekananda’s teachings to students. 
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Figure 2 and 3: Creative posters made by students highlighting Swami Vivekananda’s ideals. 

 

Figure 4 and 5: Principal Dr. Thippeswamy H N awarding certificates and prizes to the competition 

winners. 

 

 

 

NSS COORDINATOR                                                            PRINCIPAL 

  (Mr. Gopikishan)                                                      ( Dr. Thippeswamy H N ) 



                     
 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

Date:27/12/2021 

 

We are pleased to announce that the NSS Cell is organizing an extension activity on BASICS OF 

COMPUTER AND IMPORTANCE OF HIGHER EDUCATION at Government Higher Primary 

School at Lakkavalli village on 31st December 2021. We kindly request Mr. Gopikishan to 

coordinate this initiative. 

 

 

 

                                                                     PRINCIPAL 

                           (Dr. Thippeswamy H N) 

  



                     
 

 

 

REPORT ON BASICS OF COMPUTER AND IMPORTANCE OF HIGHER 

EDUCATION 

Date: 31st December 2021 

Venue: Government Higher Primary School at Lakkavalli  

No of participants- 10 

On 31st December 2021 department of basic science and Humanities conducted  one day activity 

on Basics Of Computer And Importance Of Higher Education for the Government Higher 

Primary School at Lakkavalli. The primary objective of this activity was to introduce school 

students to the basics of computers and to emphasize the importance of higher education in 

today’s world. The initiative aimed to inspire young minds to pursue further education and equip 

them with foundational computer skills. 

CEC Students explained the basics of the computer namely Monitor, CPU, Mouse, RAM and 

ROM. Basics of the computer namely how to switch on the system and painting, preparing a 

document in Word, painting and also how to search in Website are all explained by our students 

to the children of Government school. Our students also gave a talk on Importance Higher 

eduction in Future for the development of the country and computer knowledge is involved in it. 

      
Students Explaining The Parts Of The Computer And Higher Education 

 

Conclusion: 

 Students enlightened about the how computers make tasks easier and faster and also 

successful people who achieved their goals through higher education. 

 

                                                                                             

                                              PRINCIPAL 

 









  _ _   

 

 
 

Date: 03/12/2022 
 
 

CIRCULAR 
 

Sub: COVID-19 TESTING DRIVE 
 

Dear Students and Staff, 

 
To ensure the health and safety of our community, City Engineering College will conduct a 

COVID-19 testing drive on December 9th 2022 from 9:30 AM at the college campus. All 

students and staffs are requested to participate in this event. Everyone must wear masks, 

maintain social distancing, and follow the instructions of medical staff and volunteers. Your 

cooperation in this important initiative is greatly appreciated. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
 

 

 

 



  _ _   

 

 

 

Report on 

 
COVID-19 TESTING DRIVE 

 

 

Number of participants: 250 

 
Coronavirus disease (COVID-19) is an infectious disease caused by the SARS-CoV-2 

virus.Most people infected with the virus will experience mild to moderate respiratory illness 

and recover without requiring special treatment. 

 

The best way to prevent and slow down transmission is to be well informed about the disease 

and how the virus spreads. Protect yourself and others from infection by staying at least 1 metre 

apart from others, wearing a properly fitted mask, and washing your hands or using an alcohol- 

based rub frequently. 

 

Get vaccinated when it’s your turn and follow local guidance. The city engineering college has 

taken the initiative to conduct the covid testing in our college campus for students and staff 

members. 

 

In City Engineering College, NSS club organized the COVID TESTING DRIVE on 

DECEMBER 9th, 2021 with the help of BBMP (BRUHAT BENGALURU 

MAHANAGARA PALIKE) and with the help of the doctor and our respected principal of 

our college Dr. Thippeswamy H N and all the staff members. 



  _ _   

 

 

  
 

 

Figure 1 and 2: NSS volunteers and medical staff working together to conduct the COVID-19 tests 

efficiently. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NSS COORDINATOR 

Mr. Gopikishan Dr. Thippeswamy H N 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAL 
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  Date: 15/12/2021 

 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: Awareness Program on Sakala Service  

 

We are pleased to invite you to an awareness program on Sakala Service, scheduled for 

December 21, 2021 at 11:00 AM. This event aims to educate you about Sakala Service, which 

ensures the timely delivery of public services and enhances administrative efficiency. We 

encourage all students and staff to attend and gain valuable insights into how this service 

benefits public service delivery. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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Report on 

AWARENESS PROGRAM ON SAKALA SERVICE 

Number of participants:60 

Karnataka Sakala Services Act was passed in 2011 to provide guarantee of services to citizens 

in the Indian state of Karnataka with a stipulated time limiting to citizen related services. The 

act came to be known as Sakala act since November 2012. Karnataka is the tenth state to 

incorporate an act under Right to Public Services legislation. 

The Sakala program is backed by a comprehensive information technology network, developed 

by the National Informatics Centre (NIC) to provide solutions and services and to monitor the services. 

In City Engineering College, NSS club organized the AWARENESS ABOUT SAKALA SERVICE 

event on DEC 21st 2021. Total number of students participated 60. 

Figure 1 and 2: NSS Co-odrinator Mr. Gopikishan explaining the benefits of Sakala Service to attendees 

 

                                                                       

NSS COORDINATOR             PRINCIPAL 

   Mr. Gopikishan             Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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                                                                                                                                    Date: 13/12/2021 

CIRCULAR 

Subject: Call for Volunteers: Teaching Initiative at Uttarahalli Public School 

 

Dear Students, 

City Engineering College will be conducting a teaching initiative at Uttarahalli Public School 

on 18th December,2021, and this is a great opportunity to develop your teaching skills, engage 

with the community, and make a positive impact. We encourage all interested students to 

register and be part of this rewarding experience. 

Volunteer Responsibilities: 

• Assist in conducting interactive teaching sessions. 

• Help with engaging activities and Q&A sessions. 

• Support the overall coordination of the event. 

 

 

                     

                                                   

                    PRINCIPAL 

            Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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Report on 

Empowering Young Minds: Teaching Initiative at Uttarahalli Public School 

  Date: 07/01/2022 

 Venue: Uttarahalli Public School 

 No. of Students: 25 

On 18th December 2021, City Engineering College organized a teaching initiative for children 

at the public school in Uttarahalli. This program aimed to provide foundational lessons in 

mathematics, science, and English to enhance the educational experience of the students. 

Student volunteers from the CEC took part in this initiative, demonstrating their commitment 

to community service and educational development. 

The sessions were interactive and engaging, utilizing visual aids and hands-on activities to 

simplify complex concepts. The college students focused on fostering a positive learning 

environment, encouraging curiosity and participation among the schoolchildren. This initiative 

not only benefited the young learners but also provided the college students with valuable 

teaching experience and a deeper understanding of community needs. The program was well-

received by the school staff and students, who expressed their gratitude for the effort and 

knowledge shared. Such initiatives highlight the importance of  

Figure 1 and 2: Engaging young learners with interactive lessons 



__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

collaborative efforts in improving educational standards and empowering future 

generations. 

Figure 3 and 4: Childrens are engaged in hands-on activities 

Outcomes: 

 

• Improved Understanding: Public school children gained a better understanding of 

basic concepts in mathematics, science, and English. 

• Increased Engagement: The interactive sessions resulted in higher student 

engagement and participation. 

• Practical Experience: College students gained valuable teaching experience and a 

deeper understanding of community needs. 

 

                     

                                                   

NSS COORDINATOR             PRINCIPAL 

   Mr. Gopikishan      Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



  
 

 

 

 

Name of the Activity: Empowering Young Minds: Teaching Initiative at Uttarahalli Public School 

Date: 07/01/2022 

Sl.No USN NAME 

1.  1CE20CS042 KAUSHIK M R 

2.  1CE20CS043 KEERTHANA L 

3.  1CE20CS044 KRUPASHREE G 

4.  1CE20CS045 KUMARASWAMY P 

5.  1CE20CS046 LIKITHA R 

6.  1CE20CS047 M R ADHITHI 

7.  1CE20CS048 MANASA P 

8.  1CE20CS049 MOHAMMED MOIN KADRI 

9.  1CE20CS050 MOHAMMED TAUHEED PASHA 

10.  1CE20CS051 MONIKA G 

11.  1CE20CS052 N ARSHIYA ALMAS 

12.  1CE20CS053 NAMRATA PALAKI 

13.  1CE20CS054 NAVEEN KV 

14.  1CE20CS017 ASTHA 

15.  1CE20CS001 ABHAY 

16.  1CE20CS026 DEEPAK KUMAR R 

17.  1CE20CS027 DEEPASHREE N 

18.  1CE20CS028 DEEPTHI S 

19.  1CE20CS029 DHANUSH KUMAR D 

20.  1CE20CS030 DIVYASHREE S 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Sl.No USN NAME 

21.  1CE20CS018 B DHANALAKSHMI BAI 

22.  1CE20CS019 BENITTA HATHSIYAL X 

23.  1CE20CS020 BHAGYASHREE 

24.  1CE20IS002 AMISHA RASHMINATH 

25.  1CE20IS001 AAYUSHA KUMARI 
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Date: 19/11/2021 

 

CIRCULAR 

Sub: Cleanathon at Malleswaram 

 

We are excited to announce that the NSS unit of City Engineering College will be organizing a 

Cleanathon event at Malleswaram on November 27, 2021. This initiative aims to promote 

cleanliness and environmental awareness within the local community. 

All students are encouraged to participate in this meaningful event. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
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Report on 

CLEANATHON AT MALLESWARAM 

Date: November 27, 2021 

Venue: Malleswaram 

No.of participants:30 

No wants to see ugly spots while they are on their way to work or college. People are certainly 

raising voices for lack of cleanliness, but the tone is often of a complaining one, where the 

government is blamed for everything. Also, in this fast paced life people do not have much 

time to spare for such issues. 

On November 27, 2021, the NSS unit of City Engineering College organized a Cleanathon 

event at Malleswaram to promote cleanliness and environmental awareness. The event aimed 

to address waste management issues and enhance the cleanliness of the local area. Few 

organizations are shown interest on cleaning the city by one of the method is wall painting so 

that no one will harm or spoil the walls. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Figure 1: Poster on “CLEANHON” 
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The motive behind spending hours in painting a wall and making it look attractive is simple, to 

bring about a behavioural change. They believe that if they paint a wall and put messages of 

cleanliness, people will think twice before spoiling such an art, “The aim of targeting a person’s 

mindset through our paintings has hit the right chord as we have observed 80 per cent of success 

rate in these years.  

Our college students are enthusiastically participated in this event “Cleanathon”. 

 

Volunteers adding vibrant and informative drawings to local walls to promote cleanliness and 

environmental awareness. 



_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 

 Volunteers and community members proudly pose together after a successful Cleanathon event at 

Malleswaram. 

 

The Cleanathon at Malleswaram was a significant step towards fostering a cleaner and more 

sustainable environment. The event demonstrated the power of collective effort in addressing 

local environmental challenges and set a precedent for future initiatives. 

 

 

 

                                                                       

NSS COORDINATOR             PRINCIPAL 

   Mr. Gopikishan               Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



  
 

 

 

 

Name of the Activity: Swachh Bharat Abhiyan Cleanliness Drive at Govt. High School, Vasanthapura. 

Date: April 30, 2022 

Sl.No USN NAME 

1.  1CE21EC001 AAKAANKSHA S KUMMUR 

2.  1CE21EC002 AHMADI ALMAS KHANUM 

3.  1CE21EC003 
AKSHAYKUMAR 

MAHALINGAYYA VASTRAD 

4.  1CE21EC004 ATHIRA GUPTA R 

5.  1CE21EC005 CHETAN D R 

6.  1CE21EC006 DARSHAN PAUL B 

7.  1CE21EC007 GAGAN C 

8.  1CE21EC008 GEETHA D R 

9.  1CE21EC009 HARSHITH C GOWDA 

10.  1CE21EC010 KENCHAPPA Y R 

11.  1CE21EC011 KRISHNAVENI L 

12.  1CE21EC012 NAGARAJ 

13.  1CE21EC013 NIVEDITHA P M 

14.  1CE21EC015 SINDHU S 

15.  1CE21EC016 SOUNDARYA P GANAPA 

16.  1CE21EC017 VAMSHI KASHYAP S 

17.  1CE22EC400 BHARATH G 

18.  1CE22EC401 HARSHA L 

19.  1CE22EC402 KEERTHI V M 

20.  1CE22EC403 MOHAN RAJ D 



 

 

 

 

Sl.No USN NAME 

21.  1CE22EC404 PUNEETH T R 

22.  1CE22EC405 SATHYANARAYANA R G 

23.  1CE22EC406 SHIVAMANI M R 

24.  1CE22EC407 SUBIKSHA J IYER 

25.  1CE22EC408 VARSHINI R 

26.  1CE21IS001 ABHISHEK K 

27.  1CE21IS002 AKASH KUMAR 

28.  1CE21IS003 ANOOP S N 

29.  1CE21IS004 DARSHAN M 

30.  1CE21IS005 DHANUSH N S 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



 

 

CIRCULAR 

 
Subject: Empowering Young Minds at G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra 

 

 
 

We are excited to inform you that NSS is conducting an activity “Empowering Young Minds 

at G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra” from 2nd November 2021 to November 6th 2021. We 

encourage all students and faculty to participate and make a difference. 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



 

 

Extension activity report on 

“Empowering Young Minds at G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra” 

Date: 2nd November 2021 to November 6th 2021 

Venue: G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra 

No.of Participants: 40 

 

 
A group of students from City Engineering College conducted a diverse range of activities 

aimed at fostering holistic development among students at G.H.P.S, Chikkakallasandra. The 

program encompassed educational subjects such as Science, Math, English, and Hindi, 

alongside essential computer skills. They also emphasized the importance of personal hygiene 

and moral values, instilling in them the significance of good manners. 

 

The students exhibited remarkable enthusiasm and talent throughout their activities, 

participating wholeheartedly in cultural events like dance, singing, drawing, and various 

games. To acknowledge their efforts, awarded winners with gifts and prizes, and every student 

received tokens of appreciation including chocolates, pens, and pencils. 
 

                 Fig Students listening to Introductory class 

 

 
                 Fig Students participating in the activities 

 

 

 



 

 
 
 

Fig. CEC students participated in the campaign 
 

 

 

 

 

                

           

 

              PRINCIPAL 
 

                   NSS Coordinator 



 

 



 

 



 

 



  _ _   
 

 

 

 

 
 

CIRCULAR 

Date: 17/09/2021 

 

Subject: Participation in School Beautification Activity 

 

 

 

We are excited to announce an upcoming School Beautification Extension Activity on 23rd 

September 2021 at Govt. School, Deepanahalli, organized by the NSS Club in collaboration 

with Computer Science and Engineering department. So, hereby informed to all 4th semester 

students to join us in this meaningful activity. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 
 

 PRINCIPAL 
 

 
 



  _ _   

 

 

Report on 
 

SCHOOL BEAUTIFICATION ACTIVITY 

 

 
Date:23/09/2021 

Venue: Govt. School, Deepanahalli 

No. of participants:20 

 

The Computer Science and Engineering students led a School Beautification Activity at the 

Government School in Deepanahalli on September 23, 2021. Coordinated by the NSS club, the 

event aimed to enhance the school's environment and promote sustainability.  

The 4th semester CSE students engaged in thorough cleaning of the campus. They removed 

litter, cleaned debris, and repainted old structures to refresh the campus’s appearance. The 

students also designed and displayed informative posters about environmental conservation, 

aiming to raise awareness among their peers. This initiative not only beautified the school 

grounds but also fostered a sense of environmental stewardship and community spirit among 

the students, showcasing their dedication to improving their campus and surroundings. 

 

Glimpse of the event:



  _ _   

 

 

 
Figure 1 and 2: students enhance the school environment with painting on walls and clean-up efforts. 

 

Figure 3 and 4: Before and after—witness the transformation of the school premises through the 

students' hard work. 

 

NSS COORDINATOR PRINCIPAL 

 

Mr. Gopikishan Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



 

  
 

Name of the Activity: SCHOOL BEAUTIFICATION ACTIVITY 

Date: 23/09/2021 

Sl.No USN NAME 

1. 1CE19CS055 MRUTUNJAY MISHRA 

2. 1CE19CS056 MRUDULA S PRASAD 

3. 1CE19CS057 MULGE RAHUL KUMAR 

4. 1CE19CS058 NISHANTH NAYAKA N R 

5. 1CE19CS059 NITHIN RAAJ GOWDA S 

6. 1CE19CS060 POOJA SURESH 

7. 1CE19CS061 POOJASHREE K 

8. 1CE19CS062 PRABHANJAN V KOLAR 

9. 1CE19CS063 PRASHANTH K 

10. 1CE19CS066 R FAZEELA FATHIMA 

11. 1CE19CS067 RAHUL K R 

12. 1CE19CS068 RAKSHANDA AIMAN G 

13. 1CE19CS070 RAKSHITHA G M 

14. 1CE19CS071 RATNADEEP ANIL MORE 

15. 1CE19CS072 ROHIT GEHLOT 

16. 1CE19CS073 SACHIN H M 

17. 1CE19CS074 SAGAR T R 

18. 1CE19CS075 
SAHANA GOPALKRISHNA 

HEBBAR 

19. 1CE19CS076 SAIMA SHEIK 

20. 1CE19CS077 SALFIYA MUSKAN 

 



 

 

 

 

 

CIRCULAR 

 
Subject: Conduction of NSS activity “Beautification of Govt. School” 

 
Dear Students, 

We are excited to inform you that NSS is conducting an activity “Beautification of Govt. School” from 

18th October to 22nd October 2021. We encourage all students and faculty to participate and make a difference. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAL 

Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



 

A Report on NSS activity 

“Beautification of Govt. School” 

 
Date : 18th October to 22nd October 2021 

Venue: Govt. school Devarachikkanahalli, Bangalore 

No. of Participants: 60 

 

About the Activity 

Students of city engineering college conducted Beautification of school in Govt school, 

Devarachikkanahalli, Bangalore Under NSS extension activity on 18th october to 22nd october 2021. 

The artwork was done with purpose of increasing the student’s interest in attending school aswell 

as increase the school enrollment size. The children were pleased with the designs and we had a 

blast performing the activity. The staff of the school were so grateful towards our team. 

 

Fig 1: Painting Inspirational Quotes Fig 2: Different artworks done in the school 
 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

NSS Coordinator                                                                         Principal 

CEC Student team 



  
 

 

 

 

Name of the Activity: Beautification of Govt. School 

Date: 18th October to 22nd October 2021 

Sl.No USN NAME 

1.  1CE18CS001 ABDUL MANNAN 

2.  1CE18CS002 ABHISHEK S 

3.  1CE18CS003 ABIN B VINOD 

4.  1CE18CS004 ADITHI S 

5.  1CE18CS005 AISHWARYA H S 

6.  1CE18CS006 AMULYA K J 

7.  1CE18CS008 ANJANA RAGHAVENDRA 

8.  1CE18CS009 ANUSHA 

9.  1CE18CS010 AZEEZ MOHAMED FAZRY 

10.  1CE18CS011 BHAVANA D A 

11.  1CE18CS012 BHAVANA K 

12.  1CE18CS013 CHINMAYI R 

13.  1CE18CS014 DARSHAN G 

14.  1CE18CS015 DEVBRAT MAHASETH 

15.  1CE18CS016 DHRUTHI K A 

16.  1CE18CS017 DIVYA G 

17.  1CE18CS018 DIVYASHREE R 

18.  1CE18CS019 DURGADEVI M S 

19.  1CE18CS020 FOUZIYA RAFFAT 

20.  1CE18CS021 GURURAJ A N 



 

 

 

 

Sl.No USN NAME 

21.  1CE18CS022 G V RITWIK 

22.  1CE18CS023 HAJIRA MOHSINA 

23.  1CE18CS025 HRITHIK N 

24.  1CE18CS026 JAHNAVI H B 

25.  1CE18CS027 JUNAID PASHA 

26.  1CE18CS028 KARAN A 

27.  1CE18CS030 KARTHIK A N 

28.  1CE18CS031 KARTHIK K T 

29.  1CE18CS033 KAVYA 

30.  1CE18CS034 KAVYA R S 

31.  1CE18CS035 KEERTHISRI 

32.  1CE18CS036 KEVIN V 

33.  1CE18CS037 KUSHAL C 

34.  1CE18CS039 LAVANYA V 

35.  1CE18CS041 MALLIKARJUN H K 

36.  1CE18CS042 MANI BHARATHI R 

37.  1CE18CS044 MONIKA B 

38.  1CE18CS045 MUTHUBHARATHI G 

39.  1CE18CS046 NAMRATHA S 

40.  1CE18CS047 NASREEN FATHIMA 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Sl.No USN NAME 

41.  1CE18CS048 NETHRA SHREE C 

42.  1CE18CS049 NIHARIKA M 

43.  1CE18CS050 NIKHIL U 

44.  1CE18CS052 NISCHITHA A YADAV 

45.  1CE18CS053 NISHKARSH KUMAR GANJHOO 

46.  1CE18CS054 NITHISHGUNDAPPA M S 

47.  1CE18CS055 PARVEEN TAJ 

48.  1CE18CS056 PRAMOD KUMAR B S 

49.  1CE18CS057 PRATHISHA A S KARANTH 

50.  1CE18CS058 PRIYA SINGH M 

51.  1CE18CS059 PRIYANKA R 

52.  1CE18CS060 PUNEETH P 

53.  1CE18CS061 R LAKSHMI SAI CHETANA NATH 

54.  1CE18CS062 RACHANA KARANTH M 

55.  1CE18CS064 RAKESH V 

56.  1CE18CS065 RAKSHITHA RAJESH 

57.  1CE18CS067 SANIYA FARHEEN 

58.  1CE18CS068 SANIYA SAMREEN 

59.  1CE18CS069 SARAH BATOOL 

60.  1CE18CS070 SHASHANK MISHRA 

 



                                       
 

CIRCULAR 

Date:18/10/2021 

 

We are pleased to announce that the NSS Cell is organizing an extension activity on 

Developing a Strategic Business Plan to Increase Village Income at Honnalgere village on 

22nd October 2021. We kindly request Mr. Gopikishan to coordinate this initiative. 

 

 

 

                                                                     PRINCIPAL 

                           (Dr. Thippeswamy H N) 

  



                                       
REPORT 

Developing a Strategic Business Plan to Increase Village Income 

Date:22nd Oct 2021 

Venue: Honnalgere Village 

No of participants- 10 

A group of engineering students of city engineering college participated in the activity "Developing a 

Strategic Business Plan to Increase Village Income" by Department of Basic Science and  Humanities 

on 22nd October 2021 at Honnalgere village. The primary objective of this one-day activity was to 

engage with the village community and develop a strategic business plan aimed at enhancing the 

village's income. This initiative sought to empower villagers with actionable insights and that could 

be implemented to boost their economic well-being.  

By focusing on agricultural innovation, skill development, entrepreneurship, and infrastructure 

enhancement, we aim to empower rural communities and pave the way for long-term prosperity. we 

can significantly enhance village income, create employment opportunities, and improve the overall 

standard of living in rural communities. The one-day activity was a successful step towards fostering 

economic development in the village through strategic business planning. 

 
Students explaining villagers about the increase income through the charts 

 

  

 

                   

         PRINCIPAL 

                          (Dr. Thippeswamy H N) 









__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

                                                   Date: 19/08/2021 

                                                            CIRCULAR 

Subject: DIGITAL PAYMENT AWARENESS PROGRAM 

Dear Students, 

We are pleased to invite you to participate in the Digital Payment Awareness Program 

organized by NSS Club on August 25th, 2021. This event aims to educate the residents of 

Thoppaganahalli on the benefits and usage of digital payment systems, fostering financial 

inclusion and literacy. 

                                                                      

 

                     

                                                   

                 PRINCIPAL 

           Dr. Thippeswamy H N 

      

 

                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Report on 

DIGITAL PAYMENT AWARENESS PROGRAM 

Date: August 25, 2021 

Location: Thoppaganahalli 

Number of participants:20 

Program Overview: On August 25, 2021, City Engineering College organized a Digital 

Payment Awareness Program in Thoppaganahalli. This event aimed to educate the local 

community about the benefits and usage of digital payment systems, thereby promoting 

financial inclusion and literacy. The program saw active participation from the 4th semester 

students who played a crucial role in the success of the event. 

Activities Conducted: 

1. Interactive Sessions: 

o Students conducted interactive sessions explaining various digital payment 

methods, including UPI, mobile banking, and digital wallets. 

2. Demonstrations: 

o Live demonstrations on how to use popular digital payment apps like Google 

Pay, PhonePe, and Paytm were conducted to provide hands-on experience. 

3. Awareness Campaign: 

o Information was provided on the security measures to be taken while 

performing digital transactions to prevent fraud and scams. 



__________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Figure 1 and 2: Students demonstrating how to use popular digital payment apps like 

Google Pay and PhonePe. 

Outcomes: 

• Enhanced understanding of digital payment systems among the residents of 

Thoppaganahalli. 

• Increased confidence in using digital platforms for financial transactions. 

• Improved financial literacy and inclusion within the community. 

• Greater awareness of digital transaction security measures. 

 

                     

                                                   

NSS COORDINATOR             PRINCIPAL 

   Mr. Gopikishan      Dr. Thippeswamy H N 



 

 

 

Name of the Activity: DIGITAL PAYMENT AWARENESS PROGRAM 

Date: August 25, 2021 

Sl.No USN NAME 

1.  1CE20IS001 AAYUSHA KUMARI 

2.  1CE20IS002 AMISHA RASHMINATH 

3.  1CE20CS047 M R ADHITHI 

4.  1CE20CS048 MANASA P 

5.  1CE20CS025 DEEKSHA R GOWDA 

6.  1CE20CS017 ASTHA 

7.  1CE20CS012 ANANYA B C 

8.  1CE20CS018 B DHANALAKSHMI BAI 

9.  1CE20CS019 BENITTA HATHSIYAL X 

10.  1CE20CS020 BHAGYASHREE 

11.  1CE20CS021 BHARGAVI N PRAKASH 

12.  1CE20CS030 DIVYASHREE S 

13.  1CE20CS027 DEEPASHREE N 

14.  1CE20CS039 JYOTHI JR SAHANI 

15.  1CE20CS040 K G DHANYA JOGI 

16.  1CE20CS012 ANANYA B C 

17.  1CE20CS013 ANANYA BHAGAVAN 

18.  1CE20CS014 ANURADHA SHARMA 

19.  1CE20CS015 ANUSHREE B S 

20.  1CE20CS012 ANANYA B C 
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